15.4 Effects on the net worth, financial position, and results of operations of Swiss Life Group

A simplified pro forma consolidated balance sheet and selected pro forma financial information for the
Swiss Life Group follow. They are merely for purposes of illustration of the expected effects on the net
worth, financial position and results of operations of the Swiss Life Group and should not be used to
forecast future results. The information is based on the unaudited interim financial statements of the
Swiss Life Group and the AWD Group as of 30 June 2007 and assumes for purposes of this
presentation that the Offeror acquired 89.54% of the issued AWD Shares already at the beginning of the
reporting period on 1 January 2007. The interim financial statements as of 30 June 2007 contain the
most up-to-date published financial data for the Swiss Life Group. Both groups have chosen the
calendar year as their fiscal year.

 36

15.4.1  Effects on the balance sheet as of 30 June 2007

The successful implementation of the Offer is expected to affect the balance sheet of the Swiss Life
Group as follows:

(Balance sheet in millions of
EUR)

Swiss Life
30/06/2007

AWD
30/06/2007

Pro-forma
adjustment

Swiss Life
pro-forma, incl.

AWD
Liquid funds 5,761.0 132.7 -1,050.5 4,843.2
Insurance and other
receivables

3,164.2 113.7 0.0 3,277.9

Other current assets  15,101.4 0.0 0.0 15,101.4
Intangible assets 2,450.2 24.3 966.7 3,441.2
Tangible assets 680.7 43.1 0.0 723.8
Financial assets 86,158.1 2.5 0.0 86,160.6
Other noncurrent assets 8,426.1 66.2 0.0 8,492.3
Total assets 121,741.7 382.5 -83.8 122,040.4
Shareholders’ equity 4,516.6 93.8 -83.8 4,526.6
Insurance and other liabilities 2,707.9 119.1 0.0 2,827.0
Financial liabilities 18,525.6 0.0 0.0 18,525.6
Liabilities from the insurance
business

78,749.5 0.0 0.0 78,749.5

Other liabilities 17,242.1 169.6 0.0 17,411.7
Total liabilities and
shareholders’ equity

121,741.7 382.5 -83.8 122,040.4

Specifically, the pro-forma consolidation has the following effects on the balance sheet of Swiss Life
Group:

● The item “intangible assets” will increase by EUR 966.7 million from EUR 2,474.5 million to EUR

3,441.2 million. This will basically include the total purchase price, including incidental costs of
acquisition, minus the shareholders’ equity of the AWD Group.

● Since Swiss Life Holding is financing the acquisition with EUR 1,050.5 million in cash, its liquid

funds will be reduced by EUR 1,050.5 million from EUR 5,893.7 million to EUR 4,843.2 million.

● The Swiss Life Group’s equity capital will increase by the minority shareholding of EUR 10.0

million. AWD’s equity capital will be set off against the sales price during the capital consolidation.

● The remaining items will increase based on addition of the values from the balance sheets of the

Swiss Life Group and the AWD Group.

15.4.2  Effects on the income statement for the first half as of 30 June 2007

Based on the unaudited consolidated income statements of the Swiss Life Group and the AWD Group
as of 30 June 2007, the following effects on the results of operations of the Swiss Life Group are
expected if the Offer is successfully implemented:

 37

(Income statement in
millions of euros)

Swiss Life
from 01/01/ to

30/06/2007

AWD
from 01/01/ to

30/06/2007

Pro forma
adjustment

Swiss Life pro forma
incl. AWD

Sales revenues and
other operating income

8,696.1 392.0 0.0 9,088.1

Earnings before interest
and taxes (EBIT)

541.7 43.0 0.0 584.7

Earnings before taxes
(EBT)

458.9 46.1 0.0 505.0

First half net income 389.1 31.5 0.0 420.6

Specifically, the pro forma consolidation will have the following effect on the income statement of the
Swiss Life Group:

● The sales revenues and other operating income in the first half of fiscal year 2007 were

determined by adding the corresponding amounts contained in the unaudited income statements
of the Swiss Life Group and the AWD Group as of 30 June 2007. No adjustment was made for
intra-group sales between the Swiss Life Group and the AWD Group during the period in question
since the information was not available or was not material at the time.

● EBIT (Earnings Before Interest and Taxes) for the Swiss Life Group for the first half of fiscal year